PP-96
PREPARATION - STEERING

STEERING
SST (Special Service Tools)

PP3HD-01

09023-12700 Union Nut Wrench 17mm

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09023-38200 Union Nut Wrench 12mm

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09521-24010 Drive Shaft Boot Clamping Tool

PS gear (2WD)

09527-2001 1 Rear Axle Shaft Bearing Remover

PS gear (2WD)

09608-04031 Front Hub Inner Bearing Cone
Replacer

PS vane pump (2RZ-FE, 3RZ-FE)

09612-00012 Rack & Pinion Steering Rack
Housing Stand

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09612-2201 1 Tilt Handle Bearing Replacer

PS gear (2WD)

09612-24014 Steering Gear Housing Overhaul
Tool Set

(09613-2201 1) Steering Rack Shaft Bushing

- Puller
=) D)

PS gear (2WD)

09616-0001 1 Steering Worm Bearing Adjusting
Socket

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09631-00350 Steering Rack Cover 35

D

PS gear (4WD and Pre runner)

09631-10021 Rack Stopper Wrench

PS gear (2WD)
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09631-10030

QOil Seal Remover

PS vane pump (2RZ-FE, 3RZ-FE)

09631-12071

Steering Rack Oil Seal Test Tool

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09631-20060

Bearing Guide Nut Wrench

PS gear (4WD and Pre runner)

© 09631-20081

Seal Ring Tool

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09631-20102

Steering Rack Cover "H”

PS gear (2WD)

09640-10010

(09641-01010)

(09641-01030)

(09641-01060)

Power Steering Pressure Gauge

Set

Gauge Assy

Attachment B

Attachment E

Power steering fluid

Power steering fluid

Power steering fluid

09922-10010

Variable Open Wrench

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09950-4001 1

(09958-0401 1)

Puller B Set

Holder

Tilt steering column

09950-50012

Puller C Set
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(09951-05010)

(09952-05010)

(09953-05010)

(09954-05020)

Hanger 150

Slide Arm

Center Bolt 100

Claw No.2

Non-tilt steering column
Tilt steering column

Non-tilt steering column
Tilt steering column

Non-tilt steering column
Tilt steering column

Non-tilt steering column
Tilt steering column
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09950-60010

(09951-00180)

(09951-00240)

(09951-00250)

(09951-00260)

(09951-00280)

(09951-00310)

(09951-00320)

(09951-00330)

Replacer Set

Replacer 18

Replacer 24

Replacer 25

Replacer 26

Replacer 28

Replacer 31

Replacer 32

Replacer 33

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD)

PS gear (2WD)

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD)

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

PS vane pump (5VZ-FE)
PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)
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(09951-00360)

(09951-00400)

(09951-00420)

(09951-00490)

(09952-06010)

Replacer 36

Replacer 40

Replacer 42

Replacer 49

Adapter

PS gear (4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD)

PS gear (2WD)

PS gear (4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

G

09950-70010

(09951-07100)

(09951-07150)

(09951-07200)

(09951-07360)

Handle Set

Handle 100

Handle 150

Handle 200

Handle 360

PS vane pump (5VZ-FE)

PS gear (4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

PS gear (2WD)

PS gear (2WD, 4WD and Pre runner)

09960-10010

(09962-01000)

(09963-01000)

Variable Pin Wrench Set

Variable Pin Wrench Arm Assy

Pin 10

PS vane pump (2RZ-FE, 3RZ-FE,
5VZ-FE)

PS vane pump (2RZ-FE, 3RZ-FE,
5VZ-FE)
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